10.0

12.0

14.0

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

C
o

n
st

ru
ct

e
d

 F
e

rt
ili

ze
r

C
ap

ac
it

y
(m

tp
a)

Constructed Under Construction Acquired

27

Backlog Evolution

Backlog by Sector

Backlog by Client

Backlog by Geography

Backlog by Brand

1Backlog excludes BESIX and JVs accounted for under the equity method

78.4%

57.0% 55.6% 57.7% 63.1%

8.0%

28.2% 29.7% 29.7% 23.7%

13.6% 14.8% 14.6% 12.6% 13.2%

2011 2012 2013 2014 H1 2015

Commercial Industrial Infrastructure

76.3%

56.7% 53.7% 55.9%
65.0%

22.3%

18.0% 21.6%
23.4%

17.2%

1.4%

25.2% 24.7% 20.7% 17.7%

2011 2012 2013 2014 H1 2015

OCI N.V. F&C Private Public

53.3%

32.3% 30.9% 34.9%
47.0%

19.1%

12.4%
21.2% 18.2%

15.0%

7.1%

1.4%

2.2% 3.2%

1.7% 34.4%

37.4% 38.2%
32.6%

20.5% 19.5%
8.3% 5.5% 3.7%

2011 2012 2013 2014 H1 2015

Rest of World USA Algeria Saudi Arabia Egypt

80.0% 77.8%
83.1% 78.1% 82.2%

20.0%
16.1% 8.8%

12.0% 8.7%

6.1% 8.0% 10.0% 9.1%

2011 2012 2013 2014 H1 2015

Weitz Contrack OC

28

Q2 2015 Pro Forma Financials and Backlog – Consolidating 50% of BESIX

USD million  Orascom Construction 50% of BESIX Pro Forma

Revenue 1,016.6 352.6 1,369.2

EBITDA 63.5 25.9 89.4

Net Income 34.0 18.8 52.8

Net Debt 88.4 7.7 96.1

Backlog  7,194.7 1,831.1 9,025.8

New Awards 2,557.0 427.4 2,984.4

1BESIX is recorded as an equity investment in OC’s financial statements

Standalone BESIX Backlog Pro Forma Backlog – 50% of BESIX (EUR Bn)

Backlog by Geography Backlog Evolution (EUR Billion) Backlog New Awards

Pro Forma Backlog by Geography

2.4

3.1

3.6

3.1

2.7
3.0

3.2 3.3

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 1Q15 2Q15

 4.8

 7.2

 2.2

 1.8

Q2 2014 Q2 2015

 1.5

 2.6

 0.7

 0.4

Q2 2014 Q2 2015

BESIX OC

Europe
46%

Egypt
6%

Saudi
Arabia

7%

UAE
27%

Qatar
11%

Other
3%

Other GCC
8.4%

Algeria
1.4%

Egypt
38.7%

Rest of World
2.7%

Saudi Arabia